were expected to be absorbed by the organization they are attached to or other interested 

organizations or be resettled with micro credit loan to establish a productive and viable business 

enterprise of their choice. In Quaan-Pan Local Government, out of a total of five hundred and 

sixty-four (564) participants that were enrolled for the programme, five hundred and thirty-six 

(536) successfully graduated.  

The Youth Empowerment Schemes (YES) function under the umbrella of the constituency 

projects, job creation and employment opportunities, enterprise development and promotion and 

youth participation for skills acquisition.